## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure at <a href="mailto:pw.ordinance@denvergov.org">pw.ordinance@denvergov.org</a> by **12:00pm NOON on Monday.** Contact Jason with questions.

Ple	ase mark one:	☐ Bill Request	t	or	<b>⊠</b> Resolution	n Request	Date	of Request:	9/20/0223	
1.	Type of Request:									
<ul> <li>☑ Contract</li> <li>☑ Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA)</li> <li>☑ Rezoning/Text Amendment</li> </ul>										
	Dedication/Vacat	ion	ropriatio	n/Supp	olemental		IC Change			
	Other:									
2.	<b>Title:</b> (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and indicate the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)									
Approves Contract Execution for a new professional services contract with Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. for Land Surv Services On-Call, Contract # 202369450.									rveying	
3.										
4.	Contact Person:									
	Contact person with knowledge of proposed				Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and					
	Name: Chris l				Council Name:	Jason Gall	ardo			
	Email: Christo	opher.Raml@denverg Ortega@denvergov.			Email:	jason.galla	urdo@denvergov.org			
5.	General description or background of proposed request. Attach executive summary if more space needed: The Consultant's services for each project to which it is assigned may consist of any one or combination of the following scope of work items: boundary surveys (including monumented land survey plats and ALTA/NSPS land title surveys), right-of-way surveys, ownership maps, monumentation diagrams, aerial surveys, topographic surveys, construction layout, as-built surveys, subsurface utility engineering surveys, updating existing surveys, preparing legal descriptions and exhibits, preparing Subdivision Plats, locating improvements, determining property lines, providing survey related GIS services, range point restoration (full dig and/or paved-overs), document scanning and indexing, and various other additional survey related tasks.									
6.	City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Martin Plate									
7.	City Council District: City Wide									
8.	. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**									
			To be con	npleted	by Mayor's Legi	slative Tean	ı:			
Res	Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:									

## **Key Contract Terms**

Services	ract. (e.g. 1 foressional Services > 5	5500K, IGA/Grant Agreement, Said	to Lease of Real Property). Professional							
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name: Jacobs Engineering	Group Inc.								
Contract control number: 202369450										
Location: City Wide  Is this a new contract?   Yes □ No Is this an Amendment? □ Yes □ No If yes, how many?										
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, am	nended amount and new contract to	tal): \$2,500,000.00							
		Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount							
	Current Contract Amount	<b>(B)</b>	(A+B)							
	(A)									
	\$2,500,000.00	Enter if applicable	\$2,500,000.00							
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date							
	3-Years	Enter if applicable	3-Years							
scope of work surveys, owne subsurface util locating impro	titems: boundary surveys (including ership maps, monumentation diagr lity engineering surveys, updating ex evements, determining property lines,	g monumented land survey plats and ams, aerial surveys, topographic su isting surveys, preparing legal descrip	asist of any one or combination of the following ALTA/NSPS land title surveys), right-of-way urveys, construction layout, as-built surveys, tions and exhibits, preparing Subdivision Plats, s, range point restoration (full dig and/or paved-ss.							
Was this cont	ractor selected by competitive pro	cess? Yes If not,	why not?							
Has this cont	ractor provided these services to th	ne City before? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No								
Source of fun	<b>ds:</b> Funding will be identified with	each Task Order issued.								
ELEVATE D RISE DENVI	ENVER BOND:   ER BOND:									
Is this contract subject to:  ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☐ 20%										
WBE/MBE/D	DBE commitments (construction, d	esign, Airport concession contracts	20%							
	subcontractors to this contract? D SurvWest, Tom Richardson LLC,	viversified Underground, HC Peck & A	Associates, Infinity Solutions, Legacy Traffic							
	To be o	completed by Mayor's Legislative Tea	m:							
Resolution/Bil	ll Number:	Date E	ntered:							